Attachment
Page 1
ADC 375
New Management Code for Navy-Funded Non-Production
Support Materiel Ordered under BRAC SS&D/IMSP
1.  ORIGINATOR:  Defense Logistics Agency (DLA), DLA J-331, 703-325-1924 (DSN 427)
2.  FUNCTIONAL AREA: Primary:  Supply/ Logistics
3.  REFERENCES:

DLMS Note:
1.  Authorized  on an Intra-Army basis with BR02
transaction type code A0  to provide required
management code  information in order to accurately
process transactions relative to image and post-post
requisitions submitted by Army Single Stock Fund
activities (Refer to ADC 243)
2.  Authorized DLMS enhancement under DLA
industrial activity support agreement.  (Refer to ADC
352, ADC 359 and ADC 375).
Expands authorized use for
BRAC IMSP.
Item
#
Location Revision to
511M, Requisition Modification
Reason
1 DLMS
Introductory
Note:
Add ADC 375 to DLMS Introductory Note:
- ADC 375, New Management Code for Navy-Funded
Non-Production Support Materiel Ordered under
BRAC SS&D/IMSP
To identify DLMS changes
included in the DS
2 2/LQ01/140 Add qualifier “84” with the following DLMS Note:
84     Management Code
DLMS Note: Authorized DLMS enhancement under
DLA industrial activity support agreement.   (Refer to
ADC 352, ADC 359 and ADC 375).
Establishes authorized use.
Item
#
Location Revision to
869F, Requisition Follow-up
Reason
1 DLMS Add ADC 375 to DLMS Introductory Note: To identify DLMS changes
Enclosure 1
Page 2
Introductory
Note:
- ADC 375, New Management Code for Navy-Funded
Non-Production Support Materiel Ordered under
BRAC SS&D/IMSP
included in the DS
2 2/LQ01/180 Add additional DLMS Note to qualifier “84”:
84     Management Code
DLMS Note:
1.  Authorized on an Intra-Army basis to provide
required management code information in order to
accurately process transactions relative to image and
post-post requisitions submitted by Army Single Stock
Fund activities. (Refer to ADC 243)
2.   Authorized DLMS enhancement under DLA
industrial activity support agreement.  (Refer to ADC
352, ADC 359 and ADC 375).
Inserts applicable ADC
reference number for Army
use.
Expands authorized use for
BRAC IMSP.
Item
#
Location Revision to
870S, Supply Status
Reason
1 DLMS
Introductory
Note:
Add ADC 375 to DLMS Introductory Note:
- ADC 375, New Management Code for Navy-Funded
Non-Production Support Materiel Ordered under